

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1968 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/5/2019 In control: \*Life Enrichment Committee

On agenda: 6/25/2019 Final action: 7/9/2019

Title: Subject: Multipurpose Senior Service Program (MSSP) FY 2019-2020

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution 1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For And Accept

State Of California Standard Agreement Funds In The Amount Of \$1,405,480 And Enter Into Agreement Number Ms-1920-01 With The State Of California Department Of Aging For The Multipurpose Senior Services Program For Fiscal Year 2019-2020; 2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Additional Grant Funds From The State Of California Department Of Aging Within The Grant Term Without Returning To Council; And 3) Authorizing A Contribution From The General Purpose Fund In The Amount Equivalent To The Central Services

Overhead Charges Estimated At \$282,973

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 87769 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2019	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
6/6/2019	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Multipurpose Senior Service Program (MSSP) FY 2019-2020

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution 1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For And Accept State Of California Standard Agreement Funds In The Amount Of \$1,405,480 And Enter Into Agreement Number Ms-1920-01 With The State Of California Department Of Aging For The Multipurpose Senior Services Program For Fiscal Year 2019-2020; 2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Additional Grant Funds From The State Of California Department Of Aging Within The Grant Term Without Returning To Council; And 3) Authorizing A Contribution From The General Purpose Fund In The Amount Equivalent To The Central Services Overhead Charges Estimated At \$282,973